## COLORADO'S TIMBER RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT P.O. BOX 5601 PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 81147

### 2024 Annual Report

In accordance with the requirements of C.R.S.32-1-207(3)(c), kindly find hereunder Colorado's Timber Ridge Metropolitan District's (CTRMD) 2024 Annual Report:

The Colorado's Timber Ridge Metropolitan District was officially established on December 13<sup>th</sup>, 2012.

- 1. No boundary changes made or proposed.
- 2. No Intergovernmental Agreements were entered into in 2024.
- 3. No changes were made in the CTRMD's policies, rules and regulations. CTRMD's rules, regulations, governing documents, minutes, resolutions, budgets and financial statements are on our website at ctrmd.org
- 4. There is No litigation currently involved with CTRMD.
- 5. There is No construction of public improvements within CTRMD boundary.
- 6. There is No facilities or improvements that were conveyed or dedicated to the County.
- 7. Per the DLG-70 Form dated December 3, 2024 the assessed valuations of all taxable property in CTRMD were \$18,040,080. Please see DLG-70 Form below.
- 8. A copy of the 2025 CTRMD Budget is below. The 2025 Budget was filed on 12/03/24 and approved by Dept of Local Affairs (DOLA)
- 9. A long form application for the year 2024 exemption from audit was filed with the Office of the State Auditor on March 28, 2025. A copy of this application is below.
- 10. There were no defaults nor anticipated defaults in the repayment of indebtedness or in the performance of any other obligations, contracts or agreements of CTRMD
- 11. There is No inability to pay its obligation as they come due. No payables over 90 days.

CTRMD's 2024 Annual Report will be electronically filed with Archuleta County Board of Commissioners, Archuleta Clerk Of Court, Dept of Local Affairs, Colorado State Auditor and be posted on CTRMD's website as required by C.R.S.32-1-207(3)(c)

Prepared this 26th day of September 2025.

Bob Milford

By: Bob Milford , President CTRMD

# **CERTIFICATION OF TAX LEVIES for NON-SCHOOL Governments**

TO: County Commissioners <sup>1</sup> of	Archule	ta County		, Colorado.
On behalf of the	Colorado's Timbe	er Ridge Metr	o District	,
the				
of the				
Hereby officially certifies the following to be levied against the taxing entity's assessed valuation of:  Note: If the assessor certified a NET assessed (AV) different than the GROSS AV due to a Increment Financing (TIF) Area the tax levie calculated using the NET AV. The taxing entiproperty tax revenue will be derived from the multiplied against the NET assessed valuation Submitted:  12/03/2024	ing mills  GROSS \$ 18,0  GROSS   I valuation  Tax  as must be \$  ity's total  mill levy  of:  fo	assessed valuation  UE FROM FINA BY ASSESS	Line 2 of the Certificat Line 4 of the Certificat L CERTIFICATION OR NO LATER THAN	ion of Valuation Form DLG 57) OF VALUATION PROVIDED DECEMBER 10
(no later than Dec. 15) (limbdoy	1337			93337
PURPOSE (see end notes for definitions and	examples)	LEV	Y <sup>2</sup>	REVENUE <sup>2</sup>
1. General Operating Expenses <sup>H</sup>		15	mills	\$ 270,601
		< 5	> mills	s< 90,200 >
SUBTOTAL FOR GENERAL	OPERATING:	10	mills	<b>\$</b> 180,401
3. General Obligation Bonds and Int	erest <sup>J</sup>	0	mills	\$
4. Contractual Obligations <sup>K</sup>		0	mills	\$
5. Capital Expenditures <sup>L</sup>		0	mills	\$
6. Refunds/Abatements <sup>M</sup>		0	mills	\$
		0	mills	\$
			mills	\$
TOTAL: [5	Colorado's Timber Ridge Metro District  (Insking entity)^A Board of Directors  (governing body)^B Colorado's Timber Ridge Metro District  (Iocal government)^C  18,040,080  (GROSS B assessed valuation V due to a Tax the tax levies must be a taxing entity's total efform the mill levy ed valuation of:  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 4 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (INET G assessed valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DLG 57)  (I			
Contact person: Bob Milford	1/	Phone:	(281) 467-2	379
Signed: Jul M				
Hereby officially certifies the following mills to be levied against the taxing entity's GROSS \$  18,040,080  (GROSS Basessed valuation of:  Note: If the assessor certified a NET assessed valuation (AV) different than the GROSS AV due to a Tax series must be calculated using the NET AV. The taxing entity's total property tax revenue will be derived from the mill levy multiplied against the NET assessed valuation of:  Submitted: 12/03/2024 (man/dd/yyyy)  PURPOSE (see end notes for definitions and examples)  1. General Operating Expenses H  2. «Minus» Temporary General Property Tax Credit/ Temporary Mill Levy Rate Reduction I  SUBTOTAL FOR GENERAL OPERATING:  3. General Obligation Bonds and Interest D  4. Contractual Obligations Bonds and Interest D  5. Capital Expenditures D  6. Refunds/Abatements D  TOTAL: [Sum of femeral Operating Subtoord, and Lines 3 to 7]  Title: President  18,040,080  (GROSS Basessed valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GROSS Bases and valuation, Line 2 of the Certification of Valuation Form DL/GRO				

Division of Local Government (DLG), Room 521, 1313 Sherman Street, Denver, CO 80203. Questions? Call DLG at (303) 864-7720.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If the taxing entity's boundaries include more than one county, you must certify the levies to each county. Use a separate form for each county and certify the same levies uniformly to each county per Article X, Section 3 of the Colorado Constitution.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Levies must be rounded to three decimal places and revenue must be calculated from the total NET assessed valuation (Line 4 of Form DLG57 on the County Assessor's FINAL certification of valuation).

		Tab	le 1								
	2025 Approved	2024 Estimate	2023 Actual								
	Budget	Estimate	Actual								
A. OPERATING FUND:	26.47	26.470	<b>A</b> 27.250								
Beginning Balance (prior year 's closing)  Revenues	\$ 36,479	\$ 36,479	\$ 27,358	-				-			
Property Sales	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	+							
Property taxes (10 mil on assessed valuation)	\$ 177,000	'		+							
Property taxes (5 mil on assessed valuation)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,574								
HUTF	\$ 50,000						2025		2024		2023
Specific Ownership Tax Shared Portion	\$ 15,000				General Property Tax	\$	178,500		178,475		147,338
Interest Income CTRHOA Transfer	\$ 350		·	_	Other Sources	\$	140,350		157,497		124,336
Senior Veteran Exemption Tax	\$ -	\$ -	\$ - \$ 1,615	+	Expenditures Surpluses(Loss)	\$ \$	76,085 242,765	1 '	66,366 269,606		58,215 213,459
Other	\$ 1,500	\$ 13,177		+	Surpruses(LOSS)	۲	242,703	7	203,000	7	213,433
Total operating revenues	\$ 243,850										
Expenditures											
Administrative	1 100	) ¢ 1100	Ć 725	_							
Accounting + auditing HOA Dues	\$ 1,100	\$ 1,100	\$ 725 \$ -	+				-			
Insurance	\$ 3,000	'	\$ 2,521	+							
Legal /professional fees	\$ 2,000	· · · · ·	\$ -	+							
Internet/Website	\$ 700		· .								
Miscellaneous			\$ 43								
Office & postage	\$ 50		\$ 83								
SDA membership + seminars Election Fees	\$ 325	Ċ	\$ 273 \$ -								
Treasurer fees (3% of Property Tax Revenue)	\$ 5,310	'	T	-							
Utilities	\$ 2,600			+							
Total administrative	\$ 15,085										
Operating & Maintenance											
Club house and Equestrian		\$ 6,585									
Common areas- Mowing Miscellaneous	\$ 1,300 \$ 250	1 '		-				-			
Engineer		\$ -   \$ -	\$ - \$ 150	-							
Snow plowing	\$ 20,000	1	·	+-				-			
Supplies & Equipment		\$ (2,000)									
Weed & pest control	\$ 1,200	\$ 1,002									
Total operating & maintenance	\$ 24,000	\$ 16,611	\$ 32,515								
Total anaustina aumandituusa	) ¢ 20.000	¢ 20.506	¢ 42.572	-							
Total operating expenditures  Net operating income (loss)	\$ 39,085			-		-		-			
Transfer to non-operating fund	\$ 204,765			+		_					
Operating fund balance Jan 1st	\$ 36,479			+							
Operating fund balance Dec 31st	\$ 36,479										
				-							
		2024		-							
	2025 Budge	2024	2023								
		Estimate									
B. NON-OPERATING FUND:  Reginning Relance (prior year 's closing)	\$ 1,847,454	¢ 1 577 949	¢ 1 272 E10	-							
Beginning Balance (prior year 's closing)  Revenues	\$ 1,847,454	\$ 1,577,848	\$ 1,373,510	-							
Interest	\$ 75,000	\$ 79,000	\$ 63,322	+							
Total non-operating revenues	\$ 75,000			1							
Capital Expenses											
Crack Sealing	\$ 15,000										
Patch Alligator Cracks Chip Seal / Seal Coat	\$ 20,000	\$ 15,000	\$ -	+		-		-			
Shoulders and Ditches	\$ 1,000	·	·	+				-			
Asphalt Bristlecone portion not paved	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	+		+					
Common Property Fire Mitigation	\$ -	\$ 8,500	\$ -								
Clubhouse	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -								
Trail Maintenance	\$ 1,000		\$ 1,240								
Total Capital expenditures	\$ 37,000	\$ 36,860	\$ 14,643								
Non-operating income (loss)	\$ 38,000	\$ 42,140	\$ 48,679	-							
Non-operating income (1055)	7 38,000	42,140	40,079 ب	+							
Transfer from operating fund	\$ 204,765	\$ 227,466	\$ 155,659	+							
Non-operating fund balance Jan 1st	\$ 1,847,454		\$ 1,373,510								
Non-operating fund balance Dec 31st	\$ 2,090,219	\$ 1,847,454	\$ 1,577,848								
RESERVE FUNDS BALANCE JAN 1	\$ 1,883,933	\$ 1,614,327	\$ 1,400,868	-							
(Operating fund Jan 1 + Non Operating fund Jan 1)	\$ 1,883,933	7 کر14,32/	1,400,868 ج	-							
(-polania) initia san 1 - Hon Operating Idila san 1)				+							
RESERVE FUNDS BALANCE DEC 31	\$ 2,126,698	\$ \$ 1,883,933	\$ 1,614,327								
(Operating fund Dec 31 + Non Operating fund Dec 31)											
								-			
				-				-			
			1								

# COLORADO'S TIMBER RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 284 Cool Pines Dr. PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 81147

March 27, 2025

Office of the State Auditor
Local Government Audit Division
1525 Sherman Street, 7th floor
Denver CO 80203

Dear Sir or Madam,

Re: 2024 audit exemption application

Kindly find enclosed herewith the long form 2024 application for exemption from audit cosigned by a majority of Directors and prepared by accountants Wilson, Rea, Beckel & Associates, CPAs, LLC.

Also attached is the accountant's compilation report.

If you have any questions in this regard, please feel free to contact me bmilfordctrmd@gmail.com or by phone on 281-467-2379

Thank you.

Bob Milford, President

Colorado's Timber Ridge Metropolitan District Board

281-467-2379

bmilfordctrmd@gmail.com

www.ctrmd.org

# WILSON, REA, BECKEL & ASSOCIATES, CPAS, LLC

Experience. Value. Results.

56 Talisman Drive, Suite 8-B P.O. Box 3460 Pagosa Springs, CO 81147 Office: (970) 731-1040 Fax: (970) 731-1041 www.wrbcpas.com

#### ACCOUNTANTS' COMPILATION REPORT

To the Board of Directors Colorado's Timber Ridge Metropolitan District Pagosa Springs, Colorado

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of Colorado's Timber Ridge Metropolitan District which comprise the Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2024 and the related Operating Statement - Revenues and the Operating Statement - Expenditures for the year then ended, included in the accompanying prescribed form. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed form nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these financial statements.

#### Other Matter

The financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed form are intended to comply with the requirements of the Colorado Office of the State Auditor, and are not intended to be a presentation in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

Welson Rea Beckel Brucestes, CPASILC

Pagosa Springs, Colorado

March 27, 2025

#### APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT

## LONG FORM

# FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS WITH EITHER REVENUES OR EXPENDITURES MORE THAN \$100,000 BUT NOT MORE THAN \$750,000

Under the Local Government Audit Law (Section 29-1-601, et seq., C.R.S.) any local government may apply for an exemption from audit if neither revenues nor expenditures exceed \$750,000 for the year

#### EXEMPTIONS FROM AUDIT ARE NOT AUTOMATIC

To qualify for exemption from audit, a local government must complete an Application for Exemption from Audit EACH YEAR and submit it to the Office of the State Auditor (OSA) for approval. Any preparer of an Application for Exemption from Audit must be an independent accountant with knowledge of governmental accounting. Approval for an Exemption from Audit is granted only upon the review by the OSA.

#### READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING AND SUBMITTING THIS FORM

ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE FILED WITH THE OSA WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE ACCOUNTING YEAR-END. FOR EXAMPLE, APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE OSA ON OR BEFORE MARCH 31

APPLICATIONS FOR EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT SUBMISSIONS ARE NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME.

GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITY SHOULD BE REPORTED ON THE MODIFIED ACCRUAL BASIS

PROPRIETARY ACTIVITY SHOULD BE REPORTED ON A BUDGETARY BASIS

#### POSTMARK DATES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED AS PROOF OF SUBMISSION ON OR BEFORE THE STATUATORY DEADLINE

PRIOR YEAR FORMS ARE OBSOLETE AND WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

APPLICATIONS SUBMITTED ON FORMS OTHER THAN THOSE PRESCRIBED BY THE OSA WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

APPLICATIONS MUST BE FULLY AND ACCURATELY COMPLETED.

CH	153	6	154	8	2	(Manage

	CHECKLIST CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF	
De	Has the preparer signed the application?	Check out our web portal. Re
	Has the entity corrected all prior year deficiencies as communicated by the OSA?	your account and submit elec
	Has the application been PERSONALLY reviewed and approved by the governing body?	
	Are all sections of the form complete, including responses to all of the questions?	Applications for Exemption
	Did you include any relevant explanations for unusual items in the appropriate spaces at the end of each section?	Audit, Extension of Time to
	Will this application be submitted electronically?	requests, Audited Financ
	If yes, have you read and understand the Electronic Signature Policy? See policy in Part 11.	Statements, and more!
	01	See the link below:
	If yes, have you included a resolution?	Click here to go to the por
	Does the resolution state that the governing body <u>PERSONALLY</u> reviewed and approved the resolution in an open public meeting?	
	Has the resolution been signed by a MAJORITY of the governing body? (See sample resolution at the end of this form.)	
	Will this application be submitted via a mail service? (e.g. US Post Office, FedEx, UPS, courier.)	
	If yes, does the application include <u>ORIGINAL INK SIGNATURES</u> from the <u>MAJORITY</u> of the governing body?	

gister ctronic From File ial

#### FILING METHODS

WEB PORTAL: Register and submit your Applications at our web portal: https://apps.leg.co.gov/osa/lg

For faster processing the web portal is the preferred method for submission

MAIL: Office of the State Auditor

Local Government Audit Division 1525 Sherman St., 7th Floor

Please Note: The OSA's email addresses have changed as of December 1, 2023. Please ensure you are using the email address noted below.

QUESTIONS? Email: osa.lg@coleg.gov OR Phone: 303-869-3000

#### IMPORTANT!

All Applications for Exemption from Audit are subject to review and approval by the Office of the State Auditor.

Governmental Activity should be reported on the Modified Accrual Basis

Proprietary Activity should be reported on the Cash or Budgetary Basis - A budget to GAAP reconciliation is provided in Part 3

Failure to file an application or denial of the request could cause the local government to lose its exemption from audit for that year and the ensuing year. In that event, AN AUDIT SHALL BE REQUIRED.

	APPLICATION FOR EX		N FROM AU	DIT	
NAME OF GOVERNMENT ADDRESS	Colorado's Timber Ridge Metro District PO Box 5501 Pagosa Springs, CO 81147	FORM			For the Year Ended 12/31/2024 or fiscal year ended:
CONTACT PERSON PHONE EMAIL	Bob Milford 281-467-2379 bmilfordctrmd@gmail.com				
	CERTIFICATIO	N OF PR	EPARER		
I certify that I am an independent acc person independent of the entity com NAME: TITLE FIRM NAME (if applicable) ADDRESS PHONE RELATIONSHIP TO ENTITY	ountant with knowledge of governmental accounting and that the information is plete the application if revenues or expenditure are at least \$100,000 but not more Michael Beckel Member/Owner Wilson, Rea, Beckel & Associates, CPAs, LLC PO Box 3460, Pagosa Springs, CO 81147 970-731-1040 Prepare Compilation for Exemption From Audit - No Other Relations	e than \$750,000	i is complete and acc	urate to the Best of my k nt means someone who	mowledge. I am aware that the Audit Law requires that a is separate from the entity.
urs 1	PREPARER (SIGNATURE REQUIRED)				DATE PREPARED  (No exemption shall be granted prior to the close of said fiscal year)
Has the entity filed for, or has the d	istrict filed, a Title 32, Article 1 Special District Notice of Inactive Status	YES	NO		3-21-25
during the year? [Applicable to Tit 104 (3), C.R.S.]	e 32 special districts only, pursuant to Sections 32-1-103 (9.3) and 32-1-		Ø	If Yes, date	filed:

# PART 1 - FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - BALANCE SHEET NOTE: Attach additional sheets as necessary.

\* Please indicate the name of the fund (i.e., General Fund, Debt Service Fund, etc.)

			Governmental Fund lodified Accrual Bas			Proprietary/Fidu (Cash or Budge	
e #	Description	Fund'	Fund*	Fund*	Description	Fund	Fund
	Assets				Assets		
1	Cash & Cash Equivalents	\$ 41,878	\$ -	\$ -	Cash & Cash Equivalents	\$ - \$	5
2		\$ 1,873,742		\$ -	Investments	\$ - \$	š
	Receivables		- Annahira de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della comp	\$ -	Receivables	\$ - \$	š
4	Due from Other Entities or Funds			\$ -	Due from Other Entities or Funds	\$ - \$	خ
5	Property Tax Receivable	7,673	\$ -	\$ -	Other Current Assets [specify]	\$ - \$	š
	All Other Assets					\$ - \$	š
			\$ -	\$ -	Total Current Assets	\$ - \$	š
	Prepaid Insurance	2,996	\$ -	\$ -	Capital & Right to Use Assets, net (from Part 6-4)	\$ - \$	š
	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	Other Long Term Assets [specify]	\$ - \$	ŝ
	\$	5 -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ - \$	į.
	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -		\$ - \$	ŝ
	(add lines 1-1 through 1-10) TOTAL ASSETS	1,926,289	\$ -	\$ -	(add lines 1-1 through 1-10) TOTAL ASSETS	\$ - \$	,
	Deferred Outflows of Resources:			,	Deferred Outflows of Resources		
				7	[specify]	\$ - \$	
3				1	[specify]	\$ - \$	j
- 1	(add lines 1-12 through 1-13) TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS			\$ -	(add lines 1-12 through 1-13) TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS		
- 1	TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS   S	1,926,289	\$ -	\$ -	TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS	\$ - \$	i
	Accounts Payable		\$ -	\$ -		s - s	
				\$ -	Accrued Payroll and Related Liabilities	\$ - \$	
	Unearned Revenue			\$ -	7	\$ - \$	
	Due to Other Entities or Funds			\$ -		\$ - \$	
	All Other Current Liabilities			\$ -		\$ - \$	
	(add lines 1-16 through 1-20) TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES	•		\$ -			
	All Other Liabilities [specify]			\$ -	Proprietary Debt Outstanding (from Parl 4-4)	\$ - \$	
	State of the state			\$ -		\$ - \$	
				\$ -		\$ - \$	
			The state of the s	\$ -		\$ - \$	
				\$ -		\$ - \$	
- 1	(add lines 1-22 through 1-26) TOTAL LIABILITIES S			\$ -	(add lines 1-22 through 1-26) TOTAL LIABILITIES		
	Deferred Inflows of Resources:		1.4	Ψ	Deferred Inflows of Resources	Ψ - Ψ	À
	Deferred Property Taxes	7,673	s -	\$ -	Pension/OPEB Related	\$ - \$	5
	Lease related (as lessor)				Other [specify]	\$ - \$	
	(add lines 1-28 through 1-29) TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS Fund Balance	7,673	\$ -	\$ -	(add lines 1-28 through 1-29) TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS Net Position		
	Nonspendable Prepaid		s -	s -		\$ - \$	
	Nonspendable Inventory			\$ -		- 5	
	Restricted - Tubor					s - s	,
	Committed [specify]		A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	\$ -		\$ - \$ \$ - \$	
5				\$ -	Restricted	-1	
8 7 1		1,917,421	2 -	\$ -		\$ - \$	
	Add lines 1-31 through 1-36 This total should be the same as line 3-36				Add lines 1-31 through 1-36 This total should be the same as line 3-36		
. 1	TOTAL FUND BALANCE S	1,918,616	2 -	\$ -	TOTAL NET POSITION	\$ - \$	L
3	Add lines 1-27, 1-30 and 1-37 This total should be the same as line 1-15 TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS,				Add lines 1-27, 1-30 and 1-37 This total should be the same as line 1-15 TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS,		
- 1	AND FUND BALANCE S	1,926,289	\$ -	\$ -	AND NET POSITION	\$ - \$	,

Please use this space to provide explanation of any item on this page

# PART 2 - FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - OPERATING STATEMENT - REVENUES

		(	Governmental Fund	ds		Proprietary/F	iduciary I	Funds
Line#	Description	Fund*	Fund*	Fund*				unti <sup>s</sup>
T	ax Revenue				Tax Revenue			
2-1	Property [Include mills levied in question 10-7]	\$ 177,733	\$ -	\$	<ul> <li>Property (Include mills levied in question 10-7)</li> </ul>		- \$	-
2-2	Specific Ownership	\$ 15,403	\$ -	\$	- Specific Ownership	\$	- \$	-
2-3	Sales and Use Tax	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Sales and Use Tax	water the second second second	- \$	-
2-4	Other Tax Revenue [specify]	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Other Tax Revenue [specify]		- \$	-
2-5	Senior/Veteran Exemption Tax	\$ 1,374	\$ -	\$			- \$	-
2-6		\$ -	\$ -	\$	-	\$	- \$	-
2-7		\$ -	\$ -	\$	-	\$	- \$	•
2-8	Add lines 2-1 through 2-7 TOTAL TAX REVENUE	\$ 194,510	s -	\$	Add lines 2-1 through 2-7 TOTAL TAX REVENUE	\$	- \$	-
2-9	Licenses and Permits	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Licenses and Permits		- \$	-
2-10	Highway Users Tax Funds (HUTF)	\$ 61,238	\$ -	\$	<ul> <li>Highway Users Tax Funds (HUTF)</li> </ul>		- \$	-
2-11	Conservation Trust Funds (Lottery)	\$ -	\$ -	\$	<ul> <li>Conservation Trust Funds (Lottery)</li> </ul>	\$	- \$	-
2-12	Community Development Block Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$	<ul> <li>Community Development Block Grant</li> </ul>	\$	- \$	-
2-13	Fire & Police Pension	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Fire & Police Pension		- \$	-
2-14	Grants	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Grants	\$	- \$	-
2-15	Donations	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Donations		- \$	-
2-16	Charges for Sales and Services	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Charges for Sales and Services		- \$	-
2-17	Rental Income	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Rental Income		- \$	-
2-18	Fines and Forfeits	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Fines and Forfelts	Commence of the control of the control of	- \$	-
2-19	Interest/Investment Income	\$ 80,118	\$ -	\$	<ul> <li>Interest/Investment Income</li> </ul>		- \$	•
2-20	Tap Fees	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Tap Fees	-	- \$	-
2-21	Proceeds from Sale of Capital Assets	\$ -	\$ -	\$	<ul> <li>Proceeds from Sale of Capital Assets</li> </ul>		- \$	
2-22	Cost Reimbursements	\$ 5,684	\$ -	\$	- All Other [specify]	-	- \$	-
2-23		\$ -	\$ -	\$	-	And the second s	- \$	
2-24	Add lines 2-9 through 2-23 TOTAL REVENUES	\$ 341,550	\$ -	\$	Add lines 2-9 through 2-23 TOTAL REVENUES		- \$	-
	Other Financing Sources				Other Financing Sources	,		
2-25	Debt Proceeds	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Debt Proceeds	the state of the s	- \$	
2-26	Lease Proceeds	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Lease Proceeds	*	- \$	
2-27	Developer Advances	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Developer Advances		- \$	
2-28	Other [specify]	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- Other[specify]		- \$	-
2-29	Add lines 2-25 through 2-28 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES	\$ -	s -	\$	Add lines 2-25 through 2-28 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES	\$	- \$	-
2-30	Add lines 2-24 and 2-29 TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES	\$ 341.550	s .	· \$	Add lines 2-24 and 2-29 TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES		- \$	-
2-31		7	A. T.		GRAND TO	TALS (ALL FUND	S) \$	341,550

IF GRAND TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES FOR ALL FUNDS (LINE 2-31) ARE GREATER THAN \$750,000 - STOP.

You may not use this form. An audit may be required. See Section 29-1-604, C.R.S., or contact the OSA Local Government Division at (303) 869-3000 for assistance.

## PART 3 - FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - OPERATING STATEMENT - EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES

			Governmental Fun	ds		Proprietary/F	Fiduciary Funds
Line	Description	Fund*	Fund	Fund*	Description		Fund*
A002191002	Expenditures	the substitute of the substitute of	Name and Street Total School of the		Expenses		The second second second second
3-1	General Government	\$ 5,340	S -	· \$ -	- General Operating & Administrative	\$	- \$ -
3-2	Judicial			\$ -	Salaries	\$	- \$ -
3-3	Law Enforcement	\$ -	\$ -	· S -	Payroll Taxes	\$	- \$ -
3-4	Fire	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	Contract Services	\$	- \$ -
3-5	Highways & Streets	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	Employee Benefits	\$	- \$ -
3-6	Solid Waste	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	Insurance	\$	- \$ -
3-7	Contributions to Fire & Police Pension Assoc.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	- Accounting and Legal Fees		- \$ -
3-8	Health	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	Repair and Maintenance	\$	- \$ -
3-9	Culture and Recreation	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	- Supplies		- \$ -
3-10	Transfers to other districts	\$ -	\$ -	- \$	- Utilities		- \$ -
3-11	Other[specify]	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	<ul> <li>Contributions to Fire &amp; Police Pension Assoc.</li> </ul>		- \$ -
3-12	Other Overhead	\$ 6,383	\$ -	\$ -	Other[specify]		- \$ -
3-13	Operations & Maintenance	\$ 28,094	\$ -	\$ -		1.0	- \$ -
3-14	Capital Outlay	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	- Capital Outlay	\$	- \$ -
	Debt Service				Debt Service		
3-15	Principal (should match amount in 4-4)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	<ul> <li>Principal (should match amount in 4-4)</li> </ul>		- \$ -
3-16	Interest	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	- Interest		- \$ -
3-17	Bond Issuance Costs	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			- \$ -
3-18	Developer Principal Repayments	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	- Developer Principal Repayments		- \$ -
3-19	Developer Interest Repayments	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	- Developer Interest Repayments		- \$ -
3-20	All Other [specify]			\$ -	- All Other [specify]		- \$ -
3-21		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	7	- \$ -
3-22				\$ -	-		- \$ -
3-23		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	33.		- \$ -
3-24	Add lines 3-1 through 3-23 TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$ 39,817	\$ -	s -	Add lines 3-1 through 3-2 TOTAL EXPENSE		- s -
3-25					GRAND TOTA	AL (ALL FUNDS)	\$ 39,817
3-26	Interfund Transfers (In)	s -	\$ -	· \$ -	- Net Interfund Transfers (In) Out	\$	- \$ -
3-27	Interfund Transfers Out				- Other [specify][enter negative for expense]	\$	- \$ -
3-28	Other Expenditures (Revenues)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ .	- Depreciation/Amortization	\$	- \$ -
3-29		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	- Other Financing Sources (from line 2-28)		- \$ -
3-30		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	- Capital Outlay (from line 3-14)	\$	- \$ -
3-31		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	<ul> <li>Debt Principal (from line 3-15, 3-18)</li> </ul>	\$	- \$ -
3-32	(Add lines 3-26 through 3-31) TOTAL TRANSFERS AND OTHER EXPENDITURES	s -	\$ -	s .	(Add lines 3-27, 3-30, and 3-31, subtract lines 3-2 and 3-29) TOTAL GAAP RECONCILING ITEM		- \$ -
	Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues and Other Financing		1		No. 1. Ann. 1. Mar. Barrier		
3-33	Sources Over (Under) Expenditures				Net Increase (Decrease) in Net Position		
	Line 2-30, less line 3-24, less line 3-32	\$ 301,733	s .	· s	Line 2-30, less line 3-24, plus line 3-32, less line 3-26	\$	- \$ -
		4 001,100					
3-34	Fund Balance, January 1 from December 31 prior year report				Net Position, January 1 from December 31 prior year		
		\$ 1,616,883	\$ -	\$	report	\$	- \$ -
3-35	Prior Period Adjustment (MUST explain)	s -	s -	. s	Prior Period Adjustment (MUST explain)	\$	- \$ -
	Fund Balance, December 31			1	Net Position, December 31		
3-36	Sum of Lines 3-33, 3-34, and 3-35			2.8	Sum of Lines 3-33, 3-34, and 3-35		
	This total should be the same as line 1-37.	\$ 1,918,616	\$ -	. \$	- This total should be the same as line 1-37.	\$	- \$ -

IF GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR ALL FUNDS (Line 3-25) ARE THAN \$750,000 - STOP.

You may not use this form. An audit may be required. See Section 29-1-604, C.R.S., or contact the OSA Local Government Division at (303) 869-3000 for assistance.

	PART 4 - DE	BT OUTSTANE	DING, ISSU	UED	, AND	RETIRE	D	
	Please answer the following questions by marking the ap-	propriate boxes.		TE HOL	Yes	No		Please use this space to provide any explanations
4-1	Does the entity have outstanding debt? (If 'No' is checked, skip to question 4-5)					2	]	or comments
4-2	(If 'Yes' is checked, please attach a copy of the entity's debt repayment schedule) Is the debt repayment schedule attached? If no, MUST explain:						]	
4-3	Is the entity current in its debt service payments? If no, MUST explain:			1			)	
4-4	Please complete the following debt schedule, if applicable: (please only include principal amounts) [enter all amounts as positive numbers)	end of prior year			ed during year	Outstand year-		
	General obligation bonds	\$ - \$		\$	-			
	Revenue bonds	\$ - \$		\$	-	and the second s	-	
	Notes/Loans	\$ - \$		\$	-	La Company and the same of the	-	
	Lease & SBITA** Liabilities (GASB 87 & 96)	\$ - \$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
	Developer Advances	\$ - \$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
	Other (specity).	\$ - \$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
	TOTAL	\$ - \$		\$	-	\$	-	
**Subscri	ption-Based Information Technology Arrangements	*Must agree to prior year-el	nd balance					
	Please answer the following questions by marking the ap-	propriate boxes.			Yes	No		
	Does the entity have any authorized but unissued debt as of its fiscal year-end [ How much? Date the debt was authorized:		R.S.]?			G	2	
	Is the authorized but unissued debt further limited by the entity's most recent So How much? Date of the most recent Service Plan:	ervice Plan?					]	
	Does the entity intend to issue debt within the next calendar year?						]	
	How much?  Does the entity have debt that has been refinanced that it is still responsible for	\$ -				E	7	
	What is the amount outstanding?	\$ -						
	Does the entity have any lease agreements?					[	2	
If yes:	What is being leased? What is the original date of the lease?							
	Number of years of lease?							
	Is the lease subject to annual appropriation?					C	]	
	What are the annual lease payments?	\$ -						
	PA	RT 5 - CASH A	AND INVES	STIV	IENTS			
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Please provide the entity's cash deposit and investme	nt balances.		A	mount	Tot	al .	Please use this space to provide any explanations
5-1	YEAR-END Total of ALL Checking and Savings accounts		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	\$	41,878	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	THE STATE OF THE PARTY.	or comments
5-2	Certificates of deposit			S	600,000			
9000		TOTAL C	ASH DEPOSITS		000,000	\$	641,878	
5-3				ii.				
0-5	Investment in Colotrust-Edge			\$				
	Investment in Colotrust-Prime Plus			\$	632,917			
	investment in Colorust-Prime Plus			\$				
				\$	640,825			
			MINISTER CONTRACTOR		-		4 070 740	
		TOTAL CASH AND	INVESTMENTS			\$	1,273,742 1,915,620	
					W. E.S.			
REFEREN	Please answer the following questions by marking in the appropria		Yes		No		A	
5-4	Are the entity's investments legal in accordance with Section 24-75-601, et. seq.		☑			Į.		
5-5	Are the entity's deposits in an eligible (Public Deposit Protection Act) public dep	pository				1		
5.25	(Section 11-10.5-101, et seq. C.R.S.)? If no, MUST explain:							

	PART 6 -	CAPITAL AI	ND RIGHT-	TO-USE A	SSETS	
	Please answer the following questions by marking in the a	ppropriate box.		Yes	No	Please use this space to provide any explanations
6-1	Does the entity have capitalized assets?					or comments
	(If 'No' is checked, skip the rest of Part 6)				-	
6-2	Has the entity performed an annual inventory of capital assets in accordance with MUST explain:	th Section 29-1-506	, C.R.S.? If no,			
	MOST OXPIAIT.					
6-3	MINISTERIO DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANION DEL					
0.0	Complete the following Capital & Right-To-Use Assets table for		Additions	Deletions	Year-End Balance	
	GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS:	beginning of the	Additions		Teal-Cliu Dalalies	
	Land		S	- S -	· \$ -	
	Buildings		\$	- \$ -	\$ -	
	Machinery and equipment	\$ -	\$	- \$ -	- \$	
	Furniture and fixtures	\$ -	\$	- \$ -	- \$ -	
	Infrastructure	\$ -	\$	- \$ -	\$ -	
	Construction In Progress (CIP)	\$ -	\$	- \$ -	- \$	
	Leased & SBITA Right-to-Use Assets	\$ -	\$	- \$ -	- \$	
	Intangible Assets				- \$	
	Other (explain):	the second secon			- \$	
	Accumulated Amortization Right to Use Assets (Enter a negative, or credit, balance)		4 Zim w		- \$	
	Accumulated Depreciation (Enter a negative, or credit, balance)				- \$	
	TOTAL	\$ -	\$	- \$ -	- \$	
6-4	Complete the following Capital & Right-To-Use Assets table for		Additions*	Deletions	Year-End Balance	
	PROPRIETARY FUNDS:	beginning of the year				
	Land		\$	- \$ -	- \$	
	Buildings	\$ -	\$	- \$ -	- \$ -	
	Machinery and equipment	\$ -	\$	- \$ -	- \$ -	
	Furniture and fixtures				- \$	
	Infrastructure				- \$	
	Construction In Progress (CIP)				- \$	
	Leased & SBITA Right-to-Use Assets			- Levinous and the second	- \$	
	Intangible Assets				- \$	
	Other (explain):				\$ - \$ -	
	Accumulated Amortization Right to Use Assets (Enter a negative, or credit, balance)  Accumulated Depreciation (Enter a negative, or credit, balance)				· \$ -	
	TOTAL		+ Table		· \$ -	
	9.52	* Must agree to prior ye		- 1 4	1.	
		^ Generally capital ass	et additions should be			
		capitalized in accordance discrepance	ce win the governmen	ts capitalization poli	cy, Please explain any	
	PA	RT 7 - PENS	SION INFO	RMATION		
	Please answer the following questions by marking in the a	opropriate box.		Yes	No	Please use this space to provide any explanations
7-1	Does the entity have an "old hire" firefighters' pension plan?				<b></b>	or comments
7-2	Does the entity have a volunteer firefighters' pension plan?					
f yes.	Who administers the plan?					
	Indicate the contributions from:					
	Tax (property, 50, sales, etc.)  State contribution amount:		\$	_		
	Other (gifts, donations, etc.):		\$	-		
		TOTAL		-		
	What is the monthly benefit paid for 20 years of service per retiree as of Jan 1?		\$	-		

	PART 8 - E	BUDGET	INFOR	MATION		
	Please answer the following question by marking in the appropriate box.		Yes	No	N/A	
8-1	Did the entity file a current year budget with the Department of Local Affairs, in accordance wi Section 29-1-113 C.R.S.? If no, MUST explain:	ith	✓			Please use this space to provide any explanations or comments
8-2	Did the entity pass an appropriations resolution in accordance with Section 29-1-108 C.R.S.? If no, MUST explain:		☑			
If yes:	Please indicate the amount appropriated for each fund separately for the year reported					
	(Please make sure each individual fund's appropriation agrees to how the budget was adopted. Do not combine funds)					
	Governmental/Proprietary Fund Name Total App	propriations l	By Fund			
	General Fund \$		172,187			
	\$ \$		-			
	\$					
	\$		-			
	PART 9 - TAX PAY	ER'S BI	LL OF R	IGHTS (TA	BOR)	
	Please answer the following question by marking in the appropriate box.			Yes	No	Please use this space to provide any explanations
9-1	Is the entity in compliance with all the provisions of TABOR [State Constitution, Article X, Section 1]	tion 20(5)]?		☑		or comments
	Note: An election to deampt the entity from the spanding limitations of TAEOR does not exempt the entity from the source requirement. All antitios should determine if they most this requirement of TAEOR.					
	saur ver sychicitest. At contex sinasu usternine ir they meet this requirement or TABOR					
	PART 10 - G	SENERA	L INFOF	RMATION		
	Please answer the following questions by marking in the appropriate box.			Yes	No	Please use this space to provide any explanations
	Is this application for a newly formed governmental entity?				✓	or comments
	Date of formation:					
	Has the entity changed its name in the past or current year?				☑	
If yes:	Please list the NEW name: Please list the PRIOR name:					
10-3	Is the entity a metropolitan district?					
	Please indicate what services the entity provides:			$\overline{\omega}$		
	The state of the s					
10-5	Does the entity have an agreement with another government to provide services?				<b>2</b>	
If yes:	List the name of the other governmental entity and the services provided:				_	
	Has the district filed a Title 22 Added of Sun Int Comment of the					
10-6	Has the district filed a <i>Title 32</i> , <i>Article 1 Special District Notice of Inactive Status</i> during the yea 32 special districts only, pursuant to Sections 32-1-103 (9.3) and 32-1-104 (3), C.R.S.]	ar? [Applicab	ole to Title		☑	
If yes:	Date filed:					
	Does the entity have a certified mill levy?					
If yes:	Please provide the number of mills levied for the year reported (do not report \$ amounts):				Ц	
		Bond reden	ption mills		- 1	
			other mills		10.000	
			Total mills		10.000	
10-8	If the entity is a Title 32 Special District formed after 7/4/2000 has the		Yes	Мо	N/A	
	If the entity is a Title 32 Special District formed after 7/1/2000, has the entity filed its preceding y annual report with the State Auditor as required under SB 21-262 [Section 32-1-207 C.R.S.]? If NO, please explain.	year	<b>2</b>			

Please use this space to provide any additional explanations or comments not previously included

				DSA USE ONLY			
Entity Wide:		General Fund		Governmental Funds			
Inrestricted Cash & Investments	\$	1,915,620 Unrestricted Fund Ba	lan \$	1,917,421 Total Tax Revenue	\$	194,510	
Current Liabilities	\$	<ul> <li>Total Fund Balance</li> </ul>	\$	1,918,616 Revenue Paying Debt Service	\$	•	
Deferred Inflow	\$	7,673 PY Fund Balance	\$	1,616,883 Total Revenue	\$	341,550	
		Total Revenue	\$	341,550 Total Debt Service Principal	\$		
		Total Expenditures	\$	39,817 Total Debt Service Interest	\$	32	
				Total Assets	\$	1,926,289	
		Interfund In	\$	- Total Liabilities	\$		
Sovernmental		Interfund Out	\$	i and a second			
otal Cash & Investments	S	1,915,620 Proprietary		Enterprise Funds			
ransfers In	\$	- Current Assets	\$	- Net Position	\$	*	
ransfers Out	\$	- Deferred Outflow	\$	- PY Net Position	\$	(*)	
roperty Tax	S	177,733 Current Liabilities	S	- Government-Wide			
ebt Service Principal	s	- Deferred Inflow	\$	<ul> <li>Total Outstanding Debt</li> </ul>	S		
otal Expenditures	s	39,817 Cash & Investments	\$	- Authorized but Unissued	\$		
otal Developer Advances	s	- Principal Expense	\$	- Year Authorized		1/0/1900	
otal Developer Repayments	s	- Total Expenses	S	ž.			

PART 11 - GOVERNING I	BODY APPROVAL		
Please answer the following question by marking in the appropriate box.	Yes	No	
11-1 If you plan to submit this form electronically, have you read the Electronic Signature Policy?	v		

Office of the State Auditor - Local Government Division - Exemption Form Electronic Signature Policy and Procedures

#### Policy - Requirements

The Office of the State Auditor Local Government Audit Division may accept an electronic submission of an application for exemption from audit that includes governing board signatures obtained through a program such as Docusign or Echosign, Required elements and safeguards are as follows:

- The preparer of the application is responsible for obtaining board signatures that comply with the requirement in Section 29-1-604 (3), C.R.S., that states the application shall be personally reviewed, approved, and signed by a majority of the members of the governing body.
- \* The application must be accompanied by the signature history document created by the electronic signature software. The signature history document must show when the document was created and when the document was emailed to the various parties, and include the dates the individual board members signed the document. The signature history must also show the individuals' email addresses and IP address.
- · Office of the State Auditor staff will not coordinate obtaining signatures.

The application for exemption from audit form created by our office includes a section for governing body approval. Local governing boards note their approval and submit the application through one of the following two methods:

- 1) Submit the application in hard copy via the US Mail including original signatures.
- 2) Submit the application electronically via small and either,
- a, Include a copy of an adopted resolution that documents formal approval by the Board, or
- h Include electronic claustures obtained through a software program such as Docusion or Echasian in accordance with the requirements noted above

Below is the certification and approval of the governing body. By signing, each individual member is certifying they are a duly elected or appointed officer of the local government. Governing members may be verified. Also by signing, the individual member certifies that this Application for Exemption from Audit has been prepared consistent with Section 29-1-604, C.R.S., which states that a governmental agency with revenues and expenditures of more than \$100,000 but not more than \$750,000 must have an application prepared by an independent accountant with knowledge of governmental accounting; completed to the best of their knowledge and is accurate and true. Use additional pages if needed.

	Print or type the names of <u>ALL</u> members of the governing body below.  A <u>MAJORITY</u> of the members of the governing body must sign below.				
Board Member 1	Board Member's Name:  I attest that I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approved this application for exemption from audit.  My term expires:	Signature 3-27-3-			
Board Member 2	Board Member's Name:  I attest that I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approved this application for exemption from audit.  My term expires: 5/2035	Signature Hall Weller Date 3/27/25			
Board Member 3	Board Member's Name:  I attest that I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approved this application for exemption from audit.  My term expires: MAY 2027	Signature Many 3:  Date 3-27-25			
Board Member 4	Board Member's Name:  I attest that I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approved this application for exemption from audit.  My term expires: 5/2025	Ken Siggett  Signature Ka Say  Date 3/27/25			
	Board Member's Name:  I attest that I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approved this application for exemption from audit.  My term expires:	Tim Gallagher  Signature  Date			
Board Member 6	Board Member's Name:  I attest that I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approved this application for exemption from audit.  My term expires:	Signature Date			
	Board Member's Name:  I attest that I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approved this application for exemption from audit.  My term expires:	Signature Date			

# **RESOLUTION NO. 2025-1**

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT FOR THE YEAR 2024 FOR THE COLORADO'S TIMBER RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT, STATE OF COLORADO.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Timber Ridge Metropolitan District wishes to claim exemption from the audit requirements of Section 29-1-603, C.R.S.; and

WHEREAS, Section 29-1-604, C.R.S., state that any local government where neither revenues nor expenditures exceed seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars may, with the approval of the State Auditor, be exempt from the provisions of Section 29-1-603, C.R.S.; and

WHEREAS, neither revenues nor expenditures for the Colorado's Timber Ridge Metropolitan District exceeds \$750,000 for the year 2024; and

WHEREAS, an application for exemption from audit for Timber Ridge Metropolitan District has been prepared by Wilson, Rea, Beckel & Associates, CPAs, LLC, and independent accountant with knowledge of governmental accounting; and

WHEREAS, said application for exemption from audit has been completed in accordance with regulations, issued by the State Auditor.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Directors of the Timber Ridge Metropolitan District this application for exemption from audit for the Colorado's Timber Ridge Metropolitan District for the year ending December 31st 2024, has been personally reviewed and is hereby approved by the Board of Directors of the Colorado's Timber Ridge Metropolitan District; the members of the Board of Directors has signified their approval by signing below; and that this resolution shall be attached to, and shall become part of, the application for exemption from audit of the Colorado's Timber Ridge Metropolitan District for the year end December 31st 2024.

ADOPTED THIS 17TH day of March 2025.

COLORADO'S TIMBER RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

Bob Milford, President - Colorado's Timber Ridge Metropolitan Board

ATTEST:		
Names of Board of Directors	Date term ex	kpires Signature
Bob Milford	May 2027	
Tim Gallagher	May 2025	Jam Holly he
Ken Siggett	May 2025	Kr Agg
Gary Franklin	May 2027	- Many J-z
Gale Weber	May 2025	Kale Yelleber

## ATTEST:

Names of Board of Directors	Date term ex	pires Signature
Bob Milford	May 2027	
Tim Gallagher	May 2025	
Ken Siggett	May 2025	
Gary Franklin	May 2027	
Gale Weber	May 2025	